и	
η	
Х	
.4	
λ	
ä	
N	
ø	
v	
-	
4	
ш	
3	
4	
н	
И	
ï	
7	
d	
ч	

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FO			
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Arvin Technologies, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
	Name: Maremont Exhaust Products, Inc.		
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2400 Maremont Parkway		
✓ Corporation- State: MI	City: Loudon		
☐ Other	State: TN		
Citizenship (see guidelines) US	Country: US Zip: 37774		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Association Cltizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Cittzenship		
Execution Date(s) 02/17/2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
✓ Assignment	✓ Corporation Citizenship US		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	545453; 1713448; 2149880		
C. Identification of Description of Trademork(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date If Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and		
Name: Karin H. Butchko	registrations involved: 3		
Internal Address: Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_120.00		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 400 West Maple Road, Suite 350	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed		
Diminutur			
City: Birmingham	8. Payment Information:		
State: MI Zip; 48009	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 248-988-8360 Fax Number: 248-988-8363	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1482		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Karin H. Butchko		
9. Signature:	February 22, 2006		
Signature	Date		
Karin H. Butchko	Total number of pages including cover 2		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, altachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Sorvices, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Arvin Technologies, Inc. a corporation having a principal address at 2135 West Maple Road, Troy, MI 48084, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration Number	Date of Registration
MAREMONT	545453	July 24, 1951
MAREMONT LOGO	1713448	September 8, 1992
PROFESSIONAL SERIES	2149880	April 7, 1998

WHEREAS, Maremont Exhaust Products, Inc., a corporation having a principal address at 2400 Maremont Parkway, Loudon, TN 37774, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Arvin Technologies, Inc. hereby assigns to Maremont Exhaust Products, Inc., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

ARVIN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: John A. Crable

RECORDED: 02/22/2006

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003263 FRAME: 0624